
 

No. 1.0.10 
Revised 01-29-15 

 

 
CONTRACT MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER LOG 

 
FENCE REPAIR AND INSTALLATION SERVICES FOR METRO RAIL RIGHTS-OF-

WAY, FACILITIES AND PARCEL PROPERTIES/OP4056400OP 
 
 

Mod. No. Description Date Amount 

1. Amend the statement of Work to add new 
locations 

6/3/16 $                         0    

2 Increase contract authority of the three-year 
base term to cover needed fencing repair and 
installation services in support of Metro’s 
construction and maintenance safety related 
projects 

6/28/18  $           1,250,000 

3 Exercise Option Year One 6/28/18 $              593,200 

4 Exercise Option Year Two 3/13/20 $              352,800 

5 Extend period of performance by one year  12/30/20 $                         0    

6 Extend period of performance by two months  6/30/21 $                         0    

7 Extend period of performance by one month  8/31/21 $                         0    

8 Extend period of performance by three months  9/30/21 $                         0    

9 Extend period of performance by two months  12/30/21 $                         0    

10 Extend period of performance by two months  1/31/22 $                         0    

11 Increase contract authority to continue to 
provide as needed fencing repair and 
installation services and extend the period of 
performance by six months 

PENDING  $              865,000 

12 Increase contract authority to continue to 
provide as needed fencing repair and 
installation services and extend the period of 
performance by six months, as necessary 
pending lawsuit resolution 

PENDING  $              390,000 

  Modification Total:  $          3,451,000 

 Original Contract: 2/25/16 $          1,000,800 

 Total Contract Value:  $          4,451,800 

 

 

ATTACHMENT B 


